Owners' costs of the reference (the Owners' costs of the reference to be determined by me if 

not ageeed, for which determination I hereby reserve my jurisdiction) and that the Charterers 

shall bear and pay the costs ofthis my Final Award in the sum of£3,650.00 (Three Thousand 

Six Hundred and Fifty Pounds Sterling), inolusive of my fees, interlocutory charges aud 

disbursements PROVIDED, however, that if, in the first i1llltance, the Owners shall have paid 

all or any part ofthe costs of this my Final Award, they shall be entitled to au innnediate